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2022 Olympic Events* 14 to 17 Female

Time Swimmer Date of Birth Team Place Meet Date

14 to 17 Girls 50 LCM Freestyle

1 24.92 Jr Moesch, Anna Oct 17, 2005 United States 1st YMCA National Greensboro Jul 19, 2022
2 24.96 Jr Casey, Hannah Jan 1, 2006 Australia 1st AUS Age Group Adelaide Apr 13, 2022
3 25.05 Jr Klepikova, Daria Feb 11, 2005 Russian Federation 2nd RUS Solidarity Games Kazan Jul 21, 2022
4 25.09 Jr Wunsch, Olivia Jan 1, 2006 Australia 2nd AUS Age Group Adelaide Apr 13, 2022
5 25.19 Jr Moluh, Mary Jan 1, 2005 France 1st FRA Junior Nationals May 28, 2022
5 25.19 Jr Jansen, Milla Jan 1, 2006 Australia 1st USA Junior Pan Pac Aug 24, 2022
7 25.22 Jr Jazy, Nina Jan 1, 2005 Germany 1st European Junior Otopeni Jul 5, 2022
8 25.31 Jr Pelaez, Erika Jan 1, 2006 United States 10th USA Nationals Irvine Jul 26, 2022
9 25.34 Jr Pavalic, Jana Jan 1, 2007 Croatia 2nd European Junior Otopeni (semis) Jul 5, 2022
9 25.34 Jr Costea, Bianca Jan 26, 2005 Romania 2nd European Junior Otopeni Jul 5, 2022

14 to 17 Girls 100 LCM Freestyle

1 53.36 Jr Cheng, Yujie Sep 22, 2005 China 5th 19th FINA World Championships (semis) Jun 22, 2022
2 54.30 Jr Casey, Hannah Jan 1, 2006 Australia 1st AUS Age Group Adelaide Apr 13, 2022
3 54.33 Jr Moesch, Anna Oct 17, 2005 United States 1st YMCA National Greensboro Jul 19, 2022
4 54.36 Jr Jansen, Milla Jan 1, 2006 Australia 2nd USA Junior Pan Pac Aug 24, 2022
5 54.45 Jr Klepikova, Daria Feb 11, 2005 Russian Federation 3rd RUS Nationals Kazan Apr 24, 2022
6 54.50 Jr Wunsch, Olivia Jan 1, 2006 Australia 3rd USA Junior Pan Pac Aug 24, 2022
7 54.62 L Jr McIntosh, Summer Aug 18, 2006 Canada 3rd Commonwealth Games Jul 29, 2022
8 54.63 Jr TROFIMOVA, Daria May 11, 2005 Russian Federation 2nd RUS Nationals Kazan (semis) Apr 24, 2022
9 54.65 Jr Pelaez, Erika Jan 1, 2006 United States (T)4th USA Nationals Irvine (prelims) Jul 26, 2022

10 54.69 Jr PÁDÁR, Nikolett Mar 30, 2006 Hungary 1st European Junior Otopeni Jul 5, 2022

14 to 17 Girls 200 LCM Freestyle

1 1:54.79 L Jr McIntosh, Summer Aug 18, 2006 Canada 3rd 19th FINA World Championships Jun 22, 2022
2 1:56.71 L Jr Weinstein, Claire Mar 1, 2007 United States 1st 19th FINA World Championships Jun 22, 2022
3 1:57.34 Jr Perkins, Jamie Jan 1, 2005 Australia 2nd USA Junior Pan Pac Aug 24, 2022
4 1:57.71 Jr Sims, Bella May 25, 2005 United States 5th USA Team Trials Greesboro Apr 26, 2022
5 1:57.91 Jr PÁDÁR, Nikolett Mar 30, 2006 Hungary 1st HUN Nationals Debrecen Apr 20, 2022
6 1:58.22 Jr Grimes, Katie Jan 8, 2006 United States 8th USA Team Trials Greesboro Apr 26, 2022
7 1:58.23 Jr Abraham, Lilla M. Jan 1, 2006 Hungary 2nd World Junior Lima Aug 30, 2022
8 1:58.49 Jr Casey, Hannah Jan 1, 2006 Australia 1st AUS Age Group Adelaide Apr 13, 2022
9 1:58.87 Jr Gormsen, Cavan Jan 1, 2005 United States 4th USA Nationals Irvine Jul 26, 2022

10 1:58.93 Jr Jansen, Ella Sep 1, 2005 Canada 1st CAN Meet Toronto Mar 3, 2022

14 to 17 Girls 400 LCM Freestyle

1 3:59.32 Jr McIntosh, Summer Aug 18, 2006 Canada 2nd Commonwealth Games Jul 29, 2022
2 4:05.77 Jr Grimes, Katie Jan 8, 2006 United States 1st USA Swim Series Mission Viejo Jun 1, 2022
3 4:06.61 Jr Sims, Bella May 25, 2005 United States 3rd USA Team Trials Greesboro Apr 26, 2022
4 4:06.64 Jr Perkins, Jamie Jan 1, 2005 Australia 2nd USA Junior Pan Pac Aug 24, 2022
5 4:06.84 Jr Cox, Jillian Jul 18, 2005 United States 3rd USA Junior Pan Pac Aug 24, 2022
6 4:07.30 Jr Tuncel, Merve Jan 1, 2005 Turkey 1st European Junior Otopeni Jul 5, 2022
7 4:08.38 Jr Gormsen, Cavan Jan 1, 2005 United States 2nd USA Nationals Irvine Jul 26, 2022
8 4:09.06 s Jr Weinstein, Claire Mar 1, 2007 United States 5th USA Team Trials Greesboro Apr 26, 2022
9 4:09.80 Jr Mattes, Michaela Feb 7, 2005 United States 9th USA Team Trials Greesboro Apr 26, 2022

10 4:10.13 Jr Takezawa, Ruka Jan 1, 2006 Japan 4th USA Junior Pan Pac Aug 24, 2022

14 to 17 Girls 800 LCM Freestyle

1 8:21.26 s Jr Grimes, Katie Jan 8, 2006 United States 2nd 19th FINA World Championships Jun 20, 2022
2 8:22.36 Jr Sims, Bella May 25, 2005 United States 3rd USA Team Trials Greesboro Apr 26, 2022
3 8:24.33 Jr Tuncel, Merve Jan 1, 2005 Turkey 3rd European Championships Rome Aug 11, 2022
4 8:29.34 Jr Weinstein, Claire Mar 1, 2007 United States 5th USA Team Trials Greesboro Apr 26, 2022
5 8:30.03 Jr Perkins, Jamie Jan 1, 2005 Australia 4th AUS Nationals Adelaide May 18, 2022
6 8:30.38 Jr Cox, Jillian Jul 18, 2005 United States 1st USA Junior Pan Pac Aug 24, 2022
7 8:35.48 Jr Gormsen, Cavan Jan 1, 2005 United States 5th USA Nationals Irvine Jul 26, 2022
8 8:35.58 Jr Mattes, Michaela Feb 7, 2005 United States 7th USA Team Trials Greesboro Apr 26, 2022
9 8:36.71 Jr Takezawa, Ruka Jan 1, 2006 Japan 3rd JPN Team Selection Tokyo Mar 2, 2022

10 8:37.65 s Jr Reyna, Alexa Jan 1, 2005 France 2nd European Junior Otopeni Jul 5, 2022

14 to 17 Girls 1500 LCM Freestyle

1 15:44.89 Jr Grimes, Katie Jan 8, 2006 United States 2nd 19th FINA World Championships Jun 20, 2022
2 16:13.68 Jr Tuncel, Merve Jan 1, 2005 Turkey 1st European Junior Otopeni Jul 5, 2022
3 16:15.87 Jr Sims, Bella May 25, 2005 United States 3rd USA Team Trials Greesboro Apr 26, 2022
4 16:17.11 Jr Ershova, Margarita Jan 1, 2005 Russian Federation 1st RUS Solidarity Games Kazan Jul 21, 2022
5 16:20.26 Jr Dunford, Abby Jan 2, 2006 Canada 1st 2022 Canadian Trials Apr 5, 2022
6 16:20.96 Jr Kritzinger, Tiana Jan 1, 2005 Australia 4th AUS Nationals Adelaide May 18, 2022
7 16:21.46 Jr Reyna, Alexa Jan 1, 2005 France 2nd European Junior Otopeni Jul 5, 2022
8 16:22.78 Jr Weinstein, Claire Mar 1, 2007 United States 4th USA Team Trials Greesboro Apr 26, 2022
9 16:23.44 Jr Mattes, Michaela Feb 7, 2005 United States 5th USA Team Trials Greesboro Apr 26, 2022

10 16:24.61 Jr Takezawa, Ruka Jan 1, 2006 Japan 2nd World Junior Lima Aug 30, 2022
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Time Swimmer Date of Birth Team Place Meet Date

14 to 17 Girls 100 LCM Backstroke

1 59.67 Jr Moluh, Mary Jan 1, 2005 France 2nd FRA Nationals Limoges Apr 5, 2022
2 59.96 Jr Wanezek, Maggie Aug 31, 2005 United States 1st USA Junior Pan Pac Aug 24, 2022
3 1:00.16 L Jr Barclay, Jaclyn Jan 1, 2006 Australia 1st AUS Age Group Adelaide Apr 13, 2022
4 1:00.23 Jr Berglund, Berit Jan 1, 2005 United States 9th USA Team Trials Greesboro Apr 26, 2022
5 1:00.33 Jr Pelaez, Erika Jan 1, 2006 United States 6th USA Nationals Irvine Jul 26, 2022
6 1:00.39 Jr Anderson, Iona Jan 1, 2005 Australia 2nd USA Junior Pan Pac Aug 24, 2022
7 1:00.42 Jr Lee, Eunji Jul 23, 2006 Republic of Korea 1st KOR Trials Gimcheon Mar 24, 2022
8 1:00.83 Jr Molnar, Dora Jun 29, 2006 Hungary 1st HUN Nationals Debrecen Apr 20, 2022
9 1:00.97 Jr Sim, Levenia Jan 1, 2006 United States 14th USA Team Trials Greesboro Apr 26, 2022

10 1:01.03 Jr Nagaoka, Aimi Jan 1, 2005 Japan (T)3rd JPN Nationals Yokohama Apr 28, 2022
10 1:01.03 Jr Yamamoto, Chiaki Jan 1, 2007 Japan (T)3rd JPN Nationals Yokohama Apr 28, 2022

14 to 17 Girls 200 LCM Backstroke

1 2:09.17 Jr Mizuno, Yuzuki Jan 1, 2005 Japan 1st USA Junior Pan Pac Aug 24, 2022
2 2:09.34 Jr Molnar, Dora Jun 29, 2006 Hungary 2nd HUN Nationals Debrecen Apr 20, 2022
3 2:09.52 Jr Grimes, Katie Jan 8, 2006 United States 1st USA Swim Series Mission Viejo Jun 1, 2022
4 2:09.67 Jr Narita, Mio Jan 1, 2006 Japan 2nd USA Junior Pan Pac Aug 24, 2022
5 2:09.72 Jr Lee, Eunji Jul 23, 2006 Republic of Korea 1st KOR Trials Gimcheon Mar 24, 2022
6 2:09.80 Jr Ramey, Josephine Apr 4, 2005 United States 1st USA Junior Irvine Aug 1, 2022
7 2:10.13 Jr Bernat, Laura Sep 28, 2005 Poland 1st POL Meet Oswiecim Mar 19, 2022
8 2:11.11 Jr Bognar, Lilla Jan 1, 2006 United States 2nd USA Junior Irvine Aug 1, 2022
9 2:11.16 Jr O'Dell, Teagan Jan 1, 2006 United States 3rd USA Junior Irvine Aug 1, 2022

10 2:11.19 Jr Dilley, Evie Jan 1, 2006 Great Britain 3rd European Junior Otopeni Jul 5, 2022

14 to 17 Girls 100 LCM Breaststroke

1 1:05.70 Jr Pilato, Benedetta Jan 18, 2005 Italy 1st ITA Sprig Nationals Riccione Apr 9, 2022
2 1:06.48 Jr Jefimova, Eneli Dec 27, 2006 Estonia 9th 19th FINA World Championships (semis) Jun 19, 2022
3 1:07.63 Jr Thomas, Lucy Jan 1, 2005 United States 1st USA Junior Irvine Aug 1, 2022
4 1:07.81 Jr Bogomolova, Elena Jan 1, 2005 Russian Federation 6th RUS Nationals Kazan Apr 24, 2022
5 1:08.12 Jr Enge, Piper Jun 9, 2006 United States 4th USA Swim Series - Westmont Mar 2, 2022
6 1:08.39 Jr Christopherson, Katie Jan 1, 2005 United States 2nd USA Junior Irvine (prelims) Aug 1, 2022
7 1:08.44 Jr Giliazova, Ralina Jan 1, 2007 Russian Federation RUS Solidarity Games Kazan Jul 21, 2022
8 1:08.50 Jr MOON, Sua Nov 22, 2008 Republic of Korea 21st 19th FINA World Championships (prelims) Jun 19, 2022
9 1:08.80 Jr Delmas, Justine Mar 6, 2005 France 2nd European Junior Otopeni Jul 5, 2022

10 1:08.92 Jr Kato, Kotomi Jan 1, 2006 Japan 7th JPN Nationals Yokohama Apr 28, 2022

14 to 17 Girls 200 LCM Breaststroke

1 2:26.55 Jr Kato, Kotomi Jan 1, 2006 Japan 1st USA Junior Pan Pac Aug 24, 2022
2 2:26.64 Jr MOON, Sua Nov 22, 2008 Republic of Korea 14th 19th FINA World Championships (semis) Jun 22, 2022
3 2:26.85 Jr Jefimova, Eneli Dec 27, 2006 Estonia 1st European Junior Otopeni Jul 5, 2022
4 2:26.86 Jr Delmas, Justine Mar 6, 2005 France 2nd European Junior Otopeni Jul 5, 2022
5 2:26.87 Jr Sato, Kotomi Jan 1, 2007 Japan 2nd JPN Nationals Yokohama (prelims) Apr 28, 2022
6 2:26.93 Jr Carrasco Cadens, Emma Dec 31, 2005 Spain 1st World Junior Lima Aug 30, 2022
7 2:27.24 Jr Nakashima, Ao Jan 1, 2007 Japan 6th JPN Team Selection Tokyo Mar 2, 2022
8 2:27.29 Jr Matsumoto, Yuri Jan 1, 2005 Japan 4th JPN Nationals Yokohama Apr 28, 2022
9 2:27.33 Jr COSKUN, Defne Jun 20, 2005 Turkey 1st TUR Meet Edirne Mar 3, 2022

10 2:27.49 Jr Kusuda, Yumeno Jan 1, 2005 Japan 5th JPN Nationals Yokohama Apr 28, 2022

14 to 17 Girls 100 LCM Butterfly

1 57.27 Jr Pudar, Lana Jan 19, 2006 Bosnia Herzegovina 3rd European Championships Rome Aug 11, 2022
2 57.85 Jr Vanotterdijk, Roos Jan 7, 2005 Belgium 1st European Junior Otopeni Jul 5, 2022
3 57.97 Jr Klepikova, Daria Feb 11, 2005 Russian Federation 1st RUS Summer Spartakiad Aug 21, 2022
4 58.33 Jr Shackell, Alexandra Nov 13, 2006 United States 1st USA Junior Irvine Aug 1, 2022
5 58.71 Jr Parkhe, Annika Jan 1, 2005 United States 2nd USA Junior Irvine Aug 1, 2022
5 58.71 Jr Hartman, Bailey Dec 14, 2005 United States 3rd USA Junior Pan Pac Aug 24, 2022
7 58.87 Jr Markova, Anastasia Jan 1, 2005 Russian Federation 1st RUS Summer Spartakiad (prelims) Aug 21, 2022
8 59.23 Jr Pelaez, Erika Jan 1, 2006 United States 10th USA Nationals Irvine Jul 26, 2022
9 59.27 Jr Jansen, Ella Sep 1, 2005 Canada 1st CAN Meet Toronto Mar 3, 2022

10 59.28 Jr Howley, Tess Jan 12, 2005 United States 1st Tennessee LC Invitational Knoxville Jan 12, 2022
10 59.28 Jr McIntosh, Summer Aug 18, 2006 Canada 1st USA Meet Orlando Feb 10, 2022

14 to 17 Girls 200 LCM Butterfly

1 2:05.20 Jr McIntosh, Summer Aug 18, 2006 Canada 1st 19th FINA World Championships Jun 22, 2022
2 2:06.81 Jr Pudar, Lana Jan 19, 2006 Bosnia Herzegovina 1st European Championships Rome Aug 11, 2022
3 2:08.07 Jr Howley, Tess Jan 12, 2005 United States 3rd USA Nationals Irvine Jul 26, 2022
4 2:08.36 Jr CONNOR, Abbey Lee Apr 21, 2005 Australia 4th Commonwealth Games Jul 29, 2022
5 2:08.83 Jr Markova, Anastasia Jan 1, 2005 Russian Federation 1st RUS Summer Spartakiad Aug 21, 2022
6 2:09.44 Jr Shackell, Alexandra Nov 13, 2006 United States 1st USA Junior Irvine Aug 1, 2022
7 2:09.98 Jr Grant, Bella Jan 1, 2005 Australia (T)1st AUS Age Group Adelaide Apr 13, 2022
8 2:10.00 Jr Jansen, Ella Sep 1, 2005 Canada 2nd CAN Meet Toronto Mar 3, 2022
9 2:10.47 Jr Bellard, Hannah Jan 1, 2005 United States 2nd USA Meet Indianapolis Mar 31, 2022

10 2:10.83 Jr Avetand, Tabatha Jan 1, 2005 France 1st FRA Nationals Limoges Apr 5, 2022
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Time Swimmer Date of Birth Team Place Meet Date

14 to 17 Girls 200 LCM Individual Medley

1 2:08.70 Jr McIntosh, Summer Aug 18, 2006 Canada (T)1st Commonwealth Games Jul 29, 2022
2 2:08.91 Jr Hayes, Leah Oct 21, 2005 United States 3rd 19th FINA World Championships Jun 19, 2022
3 2:11.22 Jr Narita, Mio Jan 1, 2006 Japan 1st USA Junior Pan Pac Aug 24, 2022
4 2:13.45 Jr Abraham, Lilla M. Jan 1, 2006 Hungary 2nd World Junior Lima Aug 30, 2022
5 2:13.49 Jr Schlosshan, Leah Jan 1, 2005 Great Britain 1st European Junior Otopeni Jul 5, 2022
6 2:13.74 Jr Carrasco Cadens, Emma Dec 31, 2005 Spain 3rd World Junior Lima Aug 30, 2022
7 2:13.95 Jr Vetrano, Giulia Dec 5, 2005 Italy 1st ITA Age Group Rome Jul 31, 2022
8 2:13.97 Jr Jansen, Ella Sep 1, 2005 Canada 1st CAN Meet Toronto Mar 3, 2022
9 2:14.12 Jr Chase, Campbell Jan 1, 2005 United States 1st NCSA Summer Champs Jul 27, 2022

10 2:14.23 Jr Starostina, Viktoria Jan 1, 2005 Russian Federation (T)2nd RUS Solidarity Games Kazan Jul 21, 2022

14 to 17 Girls 400 LCM Individual Medley

1 4:29.01 Jr McIntosh, Summer Aug 18, 2006 Canada 1st Commonwealth Games Jul 29, 2022
2 4:32.67 Jr Grimes, Katie Jan 8, 2006 United States 2nd 19th FINA World Championships Jun 25, 2022
3 4:36.71 Jr Narita, Mio Jan 1, 2006 Japan 2nd JPN Team Selection Tokyo Mar 2, 2022
4 4:39.65 Jr Hayes, Leah Oct 21, 2005 United States 1st USA Team Trials Greesboro (prelims) Apr 26, 2022
5 4:40.17 Jr Jansen, Ella Sep 1, 2005 Canada 5th Commonwealth Games Jul 29, 2022
6 4:43.45 Jr Kim, Chloe Jan 1, 2007 United States 1st USA Junior Irvine Aug 1, 2022
7 4:43.46 Jr Sims, Bella May 25, 2005 United States 2nd USA Swim Series Mission Viejo Jun 1, 2022
8 4:43.60 Jr Han, Kayla May 31, 2008 United States 2nd USA Junior Pan Pac Aug 24, 2022
9 4:43.70 Jr Suzuki, Ayami Jan 1, 2005 Japan 3rd USA Junior Pan Pac Aug 24, 2022

10 4:43.73 Jr Nakashima, Ao Jan 1, 2007 Japan 6th JPN Team Selection Tokyo Mar 2, 2022
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